	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMI
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) <b>PATE</b>	NTS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark
Tab settings $\Rightarrow$ $\checkmark$ $\checkmark$	<b>V V V</b>
	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Philips Medical Systems MR Technologics Finland O	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) y. Name: <u>Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V.</u>
6-19-02	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? The Kat	No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Green	Street Address: Groenewoudseweg 1
Security Agreement Change of Nam	5621 BA Findhoven The Netherlands
Qther	City:State:Zip:
Execution Date: 26-May-2002	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	application, the execution date of the application is:
	ers attached? 🎴 Yes 🍱 No nce  6. Total number of applications and patents involved
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Thomas M. Lundin	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_200.00
Internal Address:	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: Philips Medical Systems, Inc.	14-1270
595 Miner Road	
City: Cleveland State: Ohio Zip: 44043	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accou
DO NOT	
9. Statement and signature.	
	ing information is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document. Thomas M. Lundin	Signature Date
	Signature Date
Name of Person Signing	

PKR 2 602

#### ASSIGNMENT

By assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel \_\_\_\_010950 0435 \_\_, Philips Medical Systems MR Technologies Finland Oy., a Finnish Frame Corporation, having a principal place of business at Äyritie 4, P.O. Box185, FIN-01511 VANTAA, Finland, is the owner of all right, title, and interest in Patent Application Serial No. \_, filed \_, does hereby, in consideration of One Dollar 09/611,118 07/06/2000 (\$1) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, sell, assign and transfer unto KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V., a Company organized and existing under the laws of the Kingdom of The Netherlands, of Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhoven, all right, title and interest in and to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries with all rights under the International Convention including the right to claim priority, and the undivided right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

We, therefore, authorize and request the Patent Office officials of the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent when granted, to:

### KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.

for its use, and that of its successors, and assigns and legal representatives, including any nominees.

In testimony whereof, Philips Medical Systems MR Technologies Finland Oy. has caused this assignment to be signed by its duly authorized officer(s).

Philips Medical Systems MR Technologies Finland Oy. (formerly Marconi Medical Systems Finland Inc.)

Date:

Fred van Ommen, Director

(No legalization required)

20786.1

By assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel <u>011565</u>, Frame <u>0219</u>, Philips Medical Systems MR Technologies Finland Oy., a Finnish Corporation, having a principal place of business at Äyritie 4, P.O. Box185, FIN-01511 VANTAA, Finland, is the owner of all right, title, and interest in Patent Application Serial No. <u>09/782,250</u>, filed <u>02/13/2001</u>, does hereby, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, sell, assign and transfer unto KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V., a Company organized and existing under the laws of the Kingdom of The Netherlands, of Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhoven, all right, title and interest in and to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries with all rights under the International Convention including the right to claim priority, and the undivided right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

We, therefore, authorize and request the Patent Office officials of the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent when granted, to:

# KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.

for its use, and that of its successors, and assigns and legal representatives, including any nominees. In testimony whereof, Philips Medical Systems MR Technologies Finland Oy, has caused

this assignment to be signed by its duly authorized officer(s).

Philips Medical Systems MR Technologies Finland Oy. (formerly Marconi Medical Systems Finland Inc.)

Teppo Jyrkkiö, Director

2002 Date:

Fred van Ommen, Director

ether lands

(No legalization required)

20786.1

By assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 012248 0186 \_, Philips Medical Systems MR Technologies Finland Oy., a Finnish Frame Corporation, having a principal place of business at Äyritie 4, P.O. Box185, FIN-01511 VANTAA, Finland, is the owner of all right, title, and interest in Patent Application Serial No. \_\_\_\_, does hereby, in consideration of One Dollar 09/973.205 \_\_\_\_, filed \_\_ 10/09/2001 (\$1) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, sell, assign and transfer unto KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V., a Company organized and existing under the laws of the Kingdom of The Netherlands, of Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhoven, all right, title and interest in and to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries with all rights under the International Convention including the right to claim priority, and the undivided right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

We, therefore, authorize and request the Patent Office officials of the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent when granted, to:

# KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.

for its use, and that of its successors, and assigns and legal representatives, including any nominees. In testimony whereof, Philips Medical Systems MR Technologies Finland Oy. has caused

this assignment to be signed by its duly authorized officer(s).

Philips Medical Systems MR Technologies Finland Oy. (formerly Marconi Medical Systems Finland Inc.)

Teppo Jyrkkiö, Director

Date:  $M_{xy} TF$ 

Fred van Ommen, Director

At: Best, The Netherla

(No legalization required)

20786.1

012316 By assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel\_ 0391 \_, Philips Medical Systems MR Technologies Finland Oy., a Finnish Frame Corporation, having a principal place of business at Äyritie 4, P.O. Box185, FIN-01511 VANTAA, Finland, is the owner of all right, title, and interest in Patent Application Serial No. 09/988,465 , filed 11/20/2001 does hereby, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, sell, assign and transfer unto KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V., a Company organized and existing under the laws of the Kingdom of The Netherlands, of Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhoven, all right, title and interest in and to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries with all rights under the International Convention including the right to claim priority, and the undivided right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

We, therefore, authorize and request the Patent Office officials of the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent when granted, to:

## KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.

for its use, and that of its successors, and assigns and legal representatives, including any nominees.

In testimony whereof, Philips Medical Systems MR Technologies Finland Oy. has caused this assignment to be signed by its duly authorized officer(s).

Philips Medical Systems MR Technologies Finland Oy. (formerly Marconi Medical Systems Finland Inc.)

Teppo Jvrkkiö, Director

tac

Date:

Fred van Ommen, Director

The Netherlands Date:

(No legalization required)

20786.1

012332 By assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel \_\_\_\_ 0934 , Philips Medical Systems MR Technologies Finland Oy., a Finnish Frame Corporation, having a principal place of business at Äyritie 4, P.O. Box185, FIN-01511 VANTAA, Finland, is the owner of all right, title, and interest in Patent Application Serial No. 11/23/2001 09/991,761 \_, filed , does hereby, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, sell, assign and transfer unto KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V., a Company organized and existing under the laws of the Kingdom of The Netherlands, of Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhoven, all right, title and interest in and to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries with all rights under the International Convention including the right to claim priority, and the undivided right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

We, therefore, authorize and request the Patent Office officials of the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent when granted, to:

### KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.

for its use, and that of its successors, and assigns and legal representatives, including any nominees. In testimony whereof, Philips Medical Systems MR Technologies Finland Oy. has caused

In testimony whereof, Philips Medical Systems MR Technologies Finland Oy. has cause this assignment to be signed by its duly authorized officer(s).

Philips Medical Systems MR Technologies Finland Oy. (formerly Marconi Medical Systems Finland Inc.)

Teppo Jyrkkiö, Director

2002 Date:

Fred van Ommen, Director

At: Best, The Netherle Date: May 26th 2002

(No legalization required)

20786.1

PATENT REEL: 013024 FRAME: 0789

**RECORDED: 06/19/2002**